
Presented by: The Manager 
Introduced: 09-07-78 
Referred to: 

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA 

Serial No. 536 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE FY 78-79 
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK 

GRANT APPLICATION SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF 
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT ON APRIL 14,1978 

WHEREAS, citizen participation at public hearings 
has indicated that a detoxification facility in Juneau is 
necessary and of high priority to the community, and 

WHEREAS, it has recently been learned that revenues 
expected from the State of Alaska for this purpose in the 
amount of $300,000 are not available, and, 

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on August 2~, 
1978, by the Juneau Housing and Community Development Citizens 
Committee, on the question of amending the municipalities 
Community Development Block Grant application to request 
sufficient funds to insure construction of such a facility, 
and 

WHEREAS, citizen testimony almost unanimously 
supported the amendment and the Juneau Housing & Conrrnunity 
Development Citizens Committee voted to place the question 
of the amendment before the assembly for a final hearing, 
and 

WHEREAS, the Juneau Health Planning Council, the 
Juneau Economic Diversification Committee, and the Juneau 
Alcoholism Advisory Committee support the amendment, and 

WHEREAS, the City and Borough assembly has determined 
that the construction of detoxification facility is in the 
best interest of the community, 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF 
THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA: 

That the Community Development Block Grant application 
submitted on April 14, 1978, to the Department of Housing 
and Urban Development is hereby amended as follows: 

a) delete Ewing-Windsor Park fund; net -$125,000 



Resolution 536 

b) reduce Economic Diversification Planning 
fund from $223,750.94 to $78,750.94; net -$145,000 

c) reduce Community Schools funding from 
$100,000 to $70,000; net -$ 30,000 

d) increase Detoxification Facility from 
$350,000 to $650,000; net +$300,000 

all other items and amounts remain unchanged. 

Adopted this 7th day of September, 1978. 

&&~ 
Attest: 

http:78,750.94
http:223,750.94

